Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/02/2007			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA][
[[
		Name		Execution Date	=
First American Rea	Il Estate Solutions, L	.۲.	02/	02/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	First American C	First American Corelogic, Inc.			
Street Address:	4 First American	Way			
City:	Santa Ana				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	02707	92707			
PROPERTY NUMB					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 13	Numbe	r		
	ERS Total: 13	Numbe	.r		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 13		.r		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 13 Type 53 er: 10	61201	.r .r		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Application Numbe	ERS Total: 13 Type 53 er: 10 er: 10	51201 713348	.r .r		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Application Numbe	ERS Total: 13 Type 53 er: 10 er: 10 er: 10	51201 713348 771069	.r .r		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe	ERS Total: 13 Type 53 er: 10 er: 10 er: 10 er: 10	51201 713348 771069 376421			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 13 Type 53 er: 10 er: 10 er: 10 er: 10 er: 10 er: 10	51201 713348 771069 376421 392618			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 13 Type 53 r: 10	51201 713348 771069 376421 392618 944593			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	ERS Total: 13 Type 53 r: 10 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11	51201 713348 771069 376421 392618 944593 007750	ir		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Application Numbe	ERS Total: 13 Type 53 r: 10 r: 10 r: 10 r: 10 r: 10 r: 10 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11	51201 713348 771069 376421 392618 944593 007750 093119	ir 		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Application Numbe	ERS Total: 13 Type 53 r: 10 r: 10 r: 10 r: 10 r: 10 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11	51201 713348 771069 376421 392618 944593 007750 093119 135778	٢		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Application Numbe	ERS Total: 13 Type 53 r: 10 r: 10 r: 10 r: 10 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11	51201 713348 771069 376421 392618 944593 907750 993119 135778 197653			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(714)427-7799			
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	714.427.7405			
Email:	lholstein@swlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	Ketan S. Vakil			
Address Line 1:	600 Anton Boulevard			
Address Line 2:	Suite 1400			
Address Line 4:	Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		49416-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ketan S. Vakil		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "CORELOGIC, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4283559 8100M 070121531

Warriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5405722

DATE: 02-02-07

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0487

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:54 PM 02/02/2007 FILED 05:54 PM 02/02/2007 SRV 070121531 - 4283559 FILE

State of

Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS, L.P. INTO CORELOGIC, INC.

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act and Title 8, Section 263(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

	Name	Incorporation
Merging limited partnership:	First American Real Estate Solutions, L.P.	Delaware
Surviving		

corporation:

CoreLogic, Inc.

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 263(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is CoreLogic,

Inc.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of CoreLogic, Inc. prior to the merger, hereby amended as follows, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation. Article I of the certificate of incorporation of CoreLogic, Inc. shall be struck in its entirety and replaced with the following new Article I:

1

"The name of this corporation is First American CoreLogic, Inc."

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707, Attention: General Counsel.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any partner of any constituent partnership.

SEVENTH: That the merger is to become effective upon filing.

LOSANGELES 611548 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CoreLogic, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by the undersigned, its authorized officer, this 2nd day of February, 2007.

CORELOGIC, INC By: Livermore Executive Officer Name: O'Eorge Title: Chief

LOSANGELES SUB48 (2K)

RECORDED: 04/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0489